Detroit (7-21, 3-14 HL) -vs- Valparaiso (18-12, 8-9 HL)
02/28/08 at Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)

Date: 02/28/08 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘- d;;gg P Detroit 17 39 56

Site: Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC) Valparaiso 20 39 59

Referees: Rick Hartzell, Tom Clark, Gerry Pollard

Detroit 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 SAMARCO, Josh * 31 6-11 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 15

24  STEPHENS, Eulis - 40 5-10 0-2 4-5 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 14

23  HAYES, Chris * 28 3-11 0-2 3-5 2-2 4 5 1 3 0 2 9

42 HARRINGTON, Michael - 20 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 4 2 0 0 0 4

11 EVERINGHAM, Zach * 36 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 1 4 2 0 1 3

21  JOKIC, Nemanja 32 4-8 3-4 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 3 0 1 11

01 BOARDEN, David 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 HARTFIELD, Tryl 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

02  ALLEN, Russell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

55 PRAET, Jason 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-49 5-16 11-16 10-22 32 19 8 11 0 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-22 27.27% 1-6 16.67% 4-7 57.14%

Second Half 14-27 51.85% 4-10 40.00% 7-9 77.78%

Total 20-49 40.8% 5-16 31.3% 11-16 68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2

Largest Lead: 10 2nd-

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 14:24

Valparaiso 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 HUFF, Shawn * 30 4-5 4-5 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 14

33 DIEBLER, Jake = 34 4-9 2-6 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 2 11

00 IGBAVBOA, Urule * 33 4-7 0-0 1-3 4-5 9 3 1 1 0 2 9

01 ROGERS, Michael = 20 0-3 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 1

14  LITTLE, Howard * 8 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

23  LOYD, Jarryd 32 4-12 2-9 5-5 0-4 4 3 5 4 1 0 15

10 McPHERSON, Brandon 32 3-7 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 3 0 0 8

44  BOUCHIE, Bryan 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-47 10-30 11-17 10-21 31 14 13 12 2 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-24 29.17% 4-16 25.00% 2-7 28.57%

Second Half 12-23 52.17% 6-14 42.86% 9-10 90.00%

Total 19-47 40.4% 10-30 33.3% 11-17 64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 5 1st-09:43



1st Half Box Score

Detroit 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 SAMARCO, Josh 11 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
24  STEPHENS, Eulis 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 HAYES, Chris 16 2-5 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 6
42  HARRINGTON, Michael 10 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
11 EVERINGHAM, Zach 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
21  JOKIC, Nemanja 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 0 3
1 BOARDEN, David 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 HARTFIELD, Tryl 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 ALLEN, Russell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55  PRAET, Jason 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-22 1-6 4-7 5-16 21 9 2 7 0 3 17
27.3% 16.7% 57.1%
Valparaiso 20
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 HUFF, Shawn 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
33 DIEBLER, Jake 16 3-7 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 8
0 IGBAVBOA, Urule 16 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 2
1 ROGERS, Michael 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
14  LITTLE, Howard 7 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 LOYD, Jarryd 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
10  McPHERSON, Brandon 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 3
44 BOUCHIE, Bryan 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-24 4-16 2-7 5-13 18 7 6 5 1 2 20

29.2% 25.0% 28.6%



2nd Half Box Score

Detroit 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 SAMARCO, Josh 20 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
24  STEPHENS, Eulis 20 4-6 0-1 4-5 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 12
23 HAYES, Chris 12 1-6 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 1 3
42  HARRINGTON, Michael 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
11 EVERINGHAM, Zach 18 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3
21  JOKIC, Nemanja 18 3-5 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 8
1 BOARDEN, David 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 HARTFIELD, Tryl 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 ALLEN, Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55  PRAET, Jason 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 4-10 7-9 5-6 11 10 6 4 0 3 39
51.9% 40.0% 77.8%
Valparaiso 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 HUFF, Shawn 20 2-2 2-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
33 DIEBLER, Jake 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3
0 IGBAVBOA, Urule 17 3-4 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 2 7
1 ROGERS, Michael 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
14 LITTLE, Howard 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 LOYD, Jarryd 16 4-8 2-5 5-5 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 0 15
10  McPHERSON, Brandon 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
44 BOUCHIE, Bryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-23 6-14 9-10 5-8 13 7 7 7 1 2 39

52.2% 42.9% 90.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valparaiso

19:50 MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,HOWARD
REBOUND DEF by EVERINGHAM,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by EVERINGHAM,ZACH 19:39
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS, EULIS --
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS, EULIS(in the paint) 19:33 2-0 V2

19:06 TURNOVER by HUFF,SHAWN
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,CHRIS 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 18:38

18:30 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,SHAWN
-- ASSIST by ROGERS,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by SAMARCO,JOSH 18:05 4-3 Vi1
ASSIST by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL --

17:46 MISS 3PTR by DIEBLER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by EVERINGHAM,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by IGBAVBOA,URULE

FOUL by HAYES,CHRIS 17:19

17:05 TURNOVER by IGBAVBOA,URULE
STEAL by EVERINGHAM,ZACH 17:04
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,CHRIS 16:45 6-3 V3

16:30 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by EVERINGHAM,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by SAMARCO,JOSH 16:18 8-3 V5

16:04 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,HOWARD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM o=
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,EULIS 15:47
o= REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MICHAEL
15:33 MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,HOWARD
o= REBOUND OFF by IGBAVBOA,URULE

FOUL by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 15:31
15:31 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by JOKIC,NEMANJA 15:31

SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 15:31
15:31 SUB IN by BOUCHIE,BRYAN
15:31 SUB IN by LOYD,JARRYD
15:31 SUB IN by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
15:31 SUB OUT by IGBAVBOA,URULE
15:31 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MICHAEL
15:31 SUB OUT by LITTLE,HOWARD
15:14 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM o=
MISS 3PTR by SAMARCO,JOSH 14:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=
14:58 BLOCK by LOYD,JARRYD
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,CHRIS 14:43
-- REBOUND DEF by DIEBLER,JAKE
14:15 8-5 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DIEBLER,JAKE
-- ASSIST by LOYD,JARRYD

FOUL by EVERINGHAM,ZACH 14:15
14:15 8-6 V2 GOOD FT by DIEBLER,JAKE
SUB IN by BOARDEN,DAVID 14:15
SUB OUT by SAMARCO,JOSH 14:15
14:15 SUB IN by IGBAVBOA,URULE
14:15 SUB OUT by HUFF,SHAWN
13:57 FOUL by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
SUB IN by HARTFIELD, TRYL 13:57

SUB OUT by EVERINGHAM,ZACH 13:57



MISS JUMPER by BOARDEN,DAVID 13:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LOYD,JARRYD

13:15 MISS LAYUP by IGBAVBOA,URULE
REBOUND DEF by JOKIC,NEMANJA --
TURNOVER by HARTFIELD,TRYL 13:03
SUB IN by EVERINGHAM,ZACH 13:03
SUB IN by SAMARCO,JOSH 13:03
SUB OUT by HARTFIELD,TRYL 13:03
SUB OUT by BOARDEN,DAVID 13:03
12:47 MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JARRYD
== REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
12:41 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by IGBAVBOA,URULE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
TURNOVER by JOKIC,NEMANJA 12:27
12:26 STEAL by DIEBLER,JAKE
12:22 TURNOVER by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
TURNOVER by JOKIC,NEMANJA 12:16
12:16 STEAL by DIEBLER,JAKE
12:12 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DIEBLER,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:09
MISS 3PTR by EVERINGHAM,ZACH 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by IGBAVBOA,URULE
FOUL by JOKIC,NEMANJA 11:40
11:40 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:23 MISS DUNK by IGBAVBOA,URULE
-- REBOUND OFF by IGBAVBOA,URULE
FOUL by HAYES,CHRIS 11:21
11:21 MISS FT by IGBAVBOA,URULE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:21 MISS FT by IGBAVBOA,URULE
REBOUND DEF by PRAET,JASON ==
SUB IN by PRAET,JASON 11:21
SUB OUT by HAYES,CHRIS 11:21
11:21 SUB IN by HUFF,SHAWN
11:21 SUB OUT by DIEBLER,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by JOKIC,NEMANJA 11:03 11-10 V1

ASSIST by EVERINGHAM,ZACH ==
10:55 11-13 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
== ASSIST by LOYD,JARRYD

TURNOVER by SAMARCO,JOSH 10:21
10:06 MISS 3PTR by HUFF,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by EVERINGHAM,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by SAMARCO,JOSH 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUCHIE,BRYAN
FOUL by PRAET,JASON 09:55
09:55 MISS FT by BOUCHIE,BRYAN
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by ALLEN,RUSSELL 09:55
SUB OUT by PRAET,JASON 09:55
SUB IN by BOARDEN,DAVID 09:53
SUB OUT by SAMARCO,JOSH 09:53

09:43 11-16 H5 GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,SHAWN
== ASSIST by BOUCHIE,BRYAN

MISS JUMPER by JOKIC,NEMANJA 09:14
== REBOUND DEF by BOUCHIE,BRYAN

FOUL by ALLEN,RUSSELL 09:00

09:00 MISS FT by BOUCHIE,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by JOKIC,NEMANJA --
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 09:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,RUSSELL 09:00

09:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,MICHAEL

09:00 SUB OUT by IGBAVBOA,URULE



08:31 FOUL by MCPHERSON,BRANDON

08:31 SUB IN by DIEBLER,JAKE
08:31 SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
08:29 FOUL by DIEBLER,JAKE
GOOD FT by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 08:29 12-16 H4
MISS FT by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 08:29
= REBOUND DEF by LOYD,JARRYD
08:10 MISS 3PTR by DIEBLER,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,MICHAEL
07:58 MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JARRYD
REBOUND DEF by EVERINGHAM,ZACH =
07:23 FOUL by ROGERS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:23
MISS FT by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 07:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 07:23 13-16 H3
SUB IN by HAYES,CHRIS 07:23
SUB OUT by BOARDEN,DAVID 07:23
07:11 MISS 3PTR by DIEBLER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by JOKIC,NEMANJA --
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,CHRIS 06:44
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:42 15-16 H 1
06:42 FOUL by LOYD,JARRYD
GOOD FT by HAYES,CHRIS 06:42 16-16
06:42 SUB IN by IGBAVBOA,URULE
06:42 SUB IN by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
06:42 SUB OUT by BOUCHIE,BRYAN
06:42 SUB OUT by HUFF,SHAWN
06:11 MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JARRYD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by EVERINGHAM,ZACH 05:35
SUB IN by SAMARCO,JOSH 05:35
SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL 05:35
05:10 TURNOVER by ROGERS,MICHAEL
STEAL by HAYES,CHRIS 05:10
04:46 FOUL by DIEBLER,JAKE
SUB IN by HARTFIELD, TRYL 04:46
SUB OUT by EVERINGHAM,ZACH 04:46
MISS LAYUP by HARTFIELD, TRYL 04:23
REBOUND OFF by SAMARCO,JOSH =
TURNOVER by JOKIC,NEMANJA 04:10
03:57 TURNOVER by LOYD,JARRYD
STEAL by SAMARCO,JOSH 03:56
MISS JUMPER by JOKIC,NEMANJA 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by IGBAVBOA,URULE
03:46 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by BOARDEN, DAVID 03:46
SUB IN by EVERINGHAM,ZACH 03:46
SUB OUT by HARTFIELD, TRYL 03:46
SUB OUT by SAMARCO,JOSH 03:46
03:16 MISS JUMPER by DIEBLER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by JOKIC,NEMANJA =
TURNOVER by HAYES,CHRIS 02:52
02:23 MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,EULIS --
02:08 FOUL by IGBAVBOA,URULE
GOOD FT by HAYES,CHRIS 02:08 17-16 V1
MISS FT by HAYES,CHRIS 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by IGBAVBOA,URULE
SUB IN by SAMARCO,JOSH 02:08
SUB OUT by BOARDEN,DAVID 02:08



FOUL by JOKIC,NEMANJA

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,EULIS
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by JOKIC,NEMANJA

MISS JUMPER by SAMARCO,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BOARDEN,DAVID
SUB OUT by SAMARCO,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,EULIS
REBOUND OFF by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,EULIS

SUB IN by HARTFIELD,TRYL

SUB OUT by EVERINGHAM,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL

VISITORS: Detroit

17-17

17-20

H3

SUB IN by LITTLE,HOWARD
SUB OUT by ROGERS,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by LITTLE,HOWARD
MISS FT by LITTLE,HOWARD

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HOWARD
GOOD 3PTR by DIEBLER,JAKE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCPHERSON,BRANDON

SUB IN by ROGERS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by DIEBLER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,HOWARD
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JARRYD

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valparaiso

GOOD JUMPER by SAMARCO,JOSH
ASSIST by EVERINGHAM,ZACH

STEAL by HAYES,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by EVERINGHAM,ZACH
ASSIST by HAYES,CHRIS

FOUL by HAYES,CHRIS

SUB IN by JOKIC,NEMANJA

SUB OUT by HAYES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by EVERINGHAM,ZACH

GOOD FT by SAMARCO,JOSH
GOOD FT by SAMARCO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SAMARCO,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,EULIS

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:27
19:15
19:14
18:53
18:49
18:49
18:47
18:27
18:27
18:27
18:27
18:27
18:26
18:18
18:18
18:18
18:18
18:18
17:58
17:49
17:44
17:44

19-20

22-20

23-20
24-20

26-20

H1

V2

V3
V4

V6

SUB IN by LOYD,JARRYD

SUB IN by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
SUB OUT by ROGERS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by LITTLE,HOWARD

TURNOVER by LOYD,JARRYD

SUB IN by BOUCHIE,BRYAN
SUB OUT by IGBAVBOA,URULE

SUB IN by IGBAVBOA,URULE
SUB OUT by BOUCHIE,BRYAN
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,BRANDON

FOUL by LOYD,JARRYD

SUB IN by LITTLE,HOWARD

SUB OUT by LOYD,JARRYD
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,HOWARD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LOYD,JARRYD



MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,EULIS
REBOUND OFF by JOKIC,NEMANJA
MISS 3PTR by JOKIC,NEMANJA

SUB IN by HARTFIELD,TRYL
SUB OUT by EVERINGHAM,ZACH
FOUL by STEPHENS,EULIS

SUB IN by EVERINGHAM,ZACH
SUB OUT by HARTFIELD,TRYL
GOOD 3PTR by SAMARCO,JOSH
ASSIST by EVERINGHAM,ZACH
TIMEOUT media by TEAM

FOUL by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by PRAET,JASON
SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL

FOUL by PRAET,JASON

SUB IN by HAYES,CHRIS

SUB OUT by PRAET,JASON
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,CHRIS

MISS FT by HAYES,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAYES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CHRIS
TURNOVER by HAYES,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by JOKIC,NEMANJA
ASSIST by STEPHENS,EULIS

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,EULIS(in the paint)

ASSIST by EVERINGHAM,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by JOKIC,NEMANJA

SUB IN by HARTFIELD,TRYL
SUB OUT by EVERINGHAM,ZACH

TURNOVER by HAYES,CHRIS

26-21 V5
26-22 V4
29-22 V7
29-23 V6
30-23 V7
33-23 V10
33-26 V7
35-26 V9

SUB OUT by LITTLE,HOWARD
TURNOVER by MCPHERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LOYD,JARRYD
GOOD FT by LOYD,JARRYD

SUB IN by ROGERS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by DIEBLER,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by IGBAVBOA,URULE
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,MICHAEL

MISS FT by ROGERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROGERS,MICHAEL

FOUL by LOYD,JARRYD

MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JARRYD

STEAL by IGBAVBOA,URULE
SUB IN by BOUCHIE,BRYAN
SUB OUT by IGBAVBOA,URULE
TURNOVER by BOUCHIE,BRYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DIEBLER,JAKE

SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by DIEBLER,JAKE

FOUL by BOUCHIE,BRYAN

SUB IN by MCPHERSON,BRANDON

SUB IN by IGBAVBOA,URULE

SUB OUT by BOUCHIE,BRYAN
SUB OUT by LOYD,JARRYD



SUB IN by BOARDEN,DAVID
SUB OUT by SAMARCO,JOSH

FOUL by HAYES,CHRIS

SUB IN by SAMARCO,JOSH

SUB IN by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by EVERINGHAM,ZACH
SUB OUT by HARTFIELD,TRYL
SUB OUT by BOARDEN,DAVID
SUB OUT by HAYES,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by EVERINGHAM,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by JOKIC,NEMANJA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by SAMARCO,JOSH

GOOD TIPIN by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOKIC,NEMANJA(in the paint)

ASSIST by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL
FOUL by JOKIC,NEMANJA

MISS JUMPER by JOKIC,NEMANJA

STEAL by STEPHENS,EULIS

GOOD DUNK by STEPHENS,EULIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EVERINGHAM,ZACH

SUB IN by HARTFIELD,TRYL
SUB OUT by EVERINGHAM,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by SAMARCO,JOSH

FOUL by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL
SUB IN by HAYES,CHRIS
SUB IN by EVERINGHAM,ZACH

SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by HARTFIELD,TRYL

MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,EULIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by EVERINGHAM,ZACH

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,CHRIS

STEAL by JOKIC,NEMANJA

12:34
12:34
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
11:58

11:40
11:26
11:26
11:09
10:50
10:34
10:29

09:56
09:48
09:47
09:45
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:06
09:05
08:53
08:50
08:49
08:49
08:38
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:17
07:54
07:54
07:48
07:43
07:26
07:18
07:18
06:59
06:45
06:41

35-28

35-29

37-29
37-32
39-32

39-34

41-34

41-36

43-36

43-38

43-39

43-42

V7

V6

V8
V5
V7

V5

V7

V5

V7

V5

V4

V1

GOOD JUMPER by IGBAVBOA,URULE
ASSIST by HUFF,SHAWN

GOOD FT by IGBAVBOA,URULE

GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,SHAWN

GOOD DUNK by IGBAVBOA,URULE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIEBLER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,SHAWN
TURNOVER by MCPHERSON,BRANDON

TURNOVER by ROGERS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by LOYD,JARRYD
SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,BRANDON

STEAL by IGBAVBOA,URULE

MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by IGBAVBOA,URULE

GOOD LAYUP by IGBAVBOA,URULE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LOYD,JARRYD

GOOD FT by LOYD,JARRYD

SUB IN by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
SUB OUT by ROGERS,MICHAEL

BLOCK by DIEBLER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by LOYD,JARRYD
GOOD 3PTR by LOYD,JARRYD(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by IGBAVBOA,URULE
TURNOVER by LOYD,JARRYD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LOYD,JARRYD



GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,EULIS(in the paint)
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,EULIS

SUB IN by BOARDEN, DAVID

SUB OUT by SAMARCO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SAMARCO,JOSH

SUB OUT by BOARDEN,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JOKIC,NEMANJA

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,EULIS
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,EULIS

FOUL by STEPHENS,EULIS
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,EULIS

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by SAMARCO,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by HAYES,CHRIS

SUB IN by HARRINGTON,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HAYES,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by STEPHENS,EULIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,EULIS
FOUL by SAMARCO,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by SAMARCO,JOSH

45-42

46-42

46-44

46-47

49-47

49-50

50-50
51-50
51-52

51-55

53-55

55-55

55-56
55-57

56-57

56-58
56-59

V3

V4

V2

H1

V2

H1

V1
H1

H4

H 2

H1
H 2

H1

H 2
H3

FOUL by IGBAVBOA,URULE

MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JARRYD

REBOUND DEF by LOYD,JARRYD

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCPHERSON,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LOYD,JARRYD

REBOUND DEF by DIEBLER,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by LOYD,JARRYD
ASSIST by MCPHERSON,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by HUFF,SHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by DIEBLER,JAKE
ASSIST by LOYD,JARRYD

FOUL by HUFF,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by LOYD,JARRYD
ASSIST by IGBAVBOA,URULE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,BRANDON
ASSIST by LOYD,JARRYD

MISS LAYUP by LOYD,JARRYD
REBOUND OFF by IGBAVBOA,URULE
MISS 3PTR by LOYD,JARRYD

FOUL by IGBAVBOA,URULE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUFF,SHAWN
GOOD FT by HUFF,SHAWN

FOUL by DIEBLER,JAKE

GOOD FT by LOYD,JARRYD
GOOD FT by LOYD,JARRYD

REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,BRANDON



